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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position Other Positions Held

Manager

Pharmacist

Director Of Nurses/Rn
Pharmacist

Ceo

Family Nurse Practitioner
Family Nurse Practitioner
Clinical Laboratory Scientist
Nursing Supervisor

Cno

Registered Nurse |
Director Of Nurses/Rn
Family Nurse Practitioner
Cfo

Executive Director

Registered Nurse |
Physical Therapy Director
Radiology Technologist
Family Nurse Practitioner
Rn

Radiology Manager
Physical Therapist
Lvn/Dsd

Clinical Laboratory Scientist
Ambulance Director
Ultrasound Tech
Registered Nurse I

Family Nurse Practitioner

Special District

Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Modoc County Local
Transportation Commission

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Department

Laboratory
Retail Pharm
Administration
Pharmacy
Administration
Med Surg
Med Surg

Lab

Emergency

Nursing Administration

Surgery
Nursing

Clinic

General Accounting

Office Employee

Emergency
Physical Therapy
Radiology

Clinic

Nursing
Radiology
Physical Therapy
Nursing

Lab

ALT Ambulance
Ultrasound
Infection Control

Clinic

Total Wages

$225,694
$217,883
$198,296
$182,016
$181,086
$151,615
$148,395
$144,816
$131,228
$128,919
$127,657
$126,435
$117,902
$117,700
$117,500

$111,539
$109,396
$105,074
$103,130
$101,274
$101,100
$100,726
$98,140
$96,020
$95,083
$94,660
$89,917
$87,968

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$0
$8,794
$0
$14,060
$18,515
$12,152
$9,328
$13,587
$12,830
$9,608
$12,854
$0
$6,397
$9,272
$9,534

$10,180
$3,864
$10,598
$12,538
$0
$13,405
$0

$0
$4,199
$11,449
$7,886
$11,603
$5,827



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.

43.

44,
45,
46.

47.

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

Quality Assurance Manger
Maintenance Supervisor
Controller

Registered Nurse |
Registered Nurse |
Physical Therapist

General Manager Fire Chief

Minimum Data Set Coordinator
Charged Nurse

Deputy Controller

Human Resource Director
Physical Therapist

Information Technology
Director

Chief Fiscal Officer

Arch Tech

Clinic Manager
Licensed Vocational Nurse

Senior Transp Planner

Paramedic Field Training
Officer (Fto)

Physical Therapy Assistant
Certified Coder

Registered Nurse |

Director Of Staff Development
Don

Manager

Lvn

Lvn

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

California Pines Community
Services District

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Modoc County Local
Transportation Commission

Modoc Resource Conservation
District

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Modoc County Local
Transportation Commission

Last Frontier Health District

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Quality Assurance
Maintenance
General Accounting
Surgery

Med Surg

Physical Therapy

Administrative

Snf

Snf

General Accounting
Human Resources
Physical Therapy

Data Processing

Office Employee

Temporary

Clinic
Snf
Office Employee

ALT Ambulance

Physical Therapy
Medical Records
Emergency
In-Service

Snf

Surprise Valley Hospital District Business Office

Surprise Valley Hospital District Nursing

Surprise Valley Hospital District Nursing

$85,943
$84,064
$82,219
$79,761
$77,822
$75,320
$74,338

$74,135
$73,979
$73,354
$73,272
$72,566
$72,561

$69,762

$69,366

$69,092
$66,780
$66,312

$64,686

$64,414
$64,286
$63,819
$62,554
$60,628
$60,456
$60,196
$60,184

$2,963
$11,687
$11,836

$6,645
$12,469
$12,806
$13,268

$10,406
$9,659
$11,317
$3,806
$3,884
$3,772

$11,624

$0

$10,331
$10,349
$20,309

$9,572

$2,892
$10,594
$5,272
$10,655
$4,561
$0

$0

$0



56.

57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.
78.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.

Assistant General Manager Assistant Fire Chief

Mds
Maintenance Worker
Manager/Paramedic

Manager

Manager/Phlebotomist
Licensed Vocational Nurse
Paramedic

Cna

Risk Management Coordinator

Fire Captain

Certified Nurse Assistant
Dietary Manager
Maintenance Worker
Medical Records Director
Manager

Manager

Project Manager

Cna

It Support Technician
Fire Captain

Laboratory Manager
Certified Nurse Assistant

Executive Administrative
Assistant

Cna
Cook
Social Services Coordinator

Cna

California Pines Community
Services District

Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District

Surprise Valley Hospital District
Surprise Valley Hospital District

Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District

California Pines Community
Services District

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District

California Pines Community
Services District

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Surprise Valley Hospital District
Surprise Valley Hospital District
Last Frontier Health District

Surprise Valley Hospital District

Administrative

Nursing
Maintenance
Ambulance

HR/Admin Asst/Board
Sec.

Accounting

Clinic

ALT Ambulance
Nursing

Quality Assurance

Fire

Med Surg
Dietary
Maintenance
Medical Records
Dietary

Medical records
Administration
Nursing

Data Processing

Fire

Lab
Snf

Administration

Nursing
Dietary
Social Services

Nursing

$59,534

$59,315
$59,288
$59,147
$58,268

$56,611
$56,087
$55,644
$54,818
$52,500
$52,438

$52,121
$51,869
$51,789
$51,689
$51,154
$50,509
$50,372
$48,549
$48,305
$48,104

$47,768
$47,496
$47,491

$47,367
$47,117
$46,754
$45,868

$8,000

$0
$9,831
$0
$0

$0
$11,372
$9,108
$0
$9,987
$5,828

$9,326
$2,640
$9,547
$9,807

$0

$0
$9,364

$0
$9,417
$6,280

$3,013
$1,190
$9,869

$0
$0
$1,138
$0



84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Certified Coder
Activity Coordinator
Paramedic

Field Crew

Accounting Tech
Pharmacy Technician
Manager

Laboratory Office Lead
Pharmacy Technician
Cemetery Worker
Certified Nurse Assistant
Certified Nurse Assistant
Certified Nurse Assistant
Cna

Manager

Emergency Medical Tech |

Housekeeper

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Modoc Resource Conservation

District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Surprise Valley Hospital District

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Alturas Cemetery District

Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District
Last Frontier Health District

Surprise Valley Hospital District
Surprise Valley Hospital District

Last Frontier Health District

Medical Records
Activities

ALT Ambulance
Field Staff

General Accounting

Retail Pharm
Purchasing

Lab

Retail Pharm
Alturas Cemetery
Snf

Snf

Snf

Nursing

Infection Control

ALT Ambulance

Surprise Valley Hospital District Housekeeping

$45,865
$45,862
$45,039
$44,963

$44,402
$44,368
$43,461
$43,141
$43,120
$42,699
$42,358
$41,171
$40,959
$40,905
$40,851
$40,796
$40,269

$8,479
$9,534
$8,321

$0

$9,232
$2,294
$0
$9,453
$9,644
$1,200
$9,402
$9,446
$1,728
$0
$0
$8,366
$0



