	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Manager		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Laboratory	\$225,694	\$0
2.	Pharmacist		Last Frontier Health District	Retail Pharm	\$217,883	\$8,794
3.	Director Of Nurses/Rn		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Administration	\$198,296	\$0
4.	Pharmacist		Last Frontier Health District	Pharmacy	\$182,016	\$14,060
5.	Ceo		Last Frontier Health District	Administration	\$181,086	\$18,515
6.	Family Nurse Practitioner		Last Frontier Health District	Med Surg	\$151,615	\$12,152
7.	Family Nurse Practitioner		Last Frontier Health District	Med Surg	\$148,395	\$9,328
8.	Clinical Laboratory Scientist		Last Frontier Health District	Lab	\$144,816	\$13,587
9.	Nursing Supervisor		Last Frontier Health District	Emergency	\$131,228	\$12,830
10.	Cno		Last Frontier Health District	Nursing Administration	\$128,919	\$9,608
11.	Registered Nurse II		Last Frontier Health District	Surgery	\$127,657	\$12,854
12.	Director Of Nurses/Rn		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$126,435	\$0
13.	Family Nurse Practitioner		Last Frontier Health District	Clinic	\$117,902	\$6,397
14.	Cfo		Last Frontier Health District	General Accounting	\$117,700	\$9,272
15.	Executive Director		Modoc County Local Transportation Commission	Office Employee	\$117,500	\$9,534
16.	Registered Nurse II		Last Frontier Health District	Emergency	\$111,539	\$10,180
17.	Physical Therapy Director		Last Frontier Health District	Physical Therapy	\$109,396	\$3,864
18.	Radiology Technologist		Last Frontier Health District	Radiology	\$105,074	\$10,598
19.	Family Nurse Practitioner		Last Frontier Health District	Clinic	\$103,130	\$12,538
20.	Rn		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$101,274	\$0
21.	Radiology Manager		Last Frontier Health District	Radiology	\$101,100	\$13,405
22.	Physical Therapist		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Physical Therapy	\$100,726	\$0
23.	Lvn/Dsd		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$98,140	\$0
24.	Clinical Laboratory Scientist		Last Frontier Health District	Lab	\$96,020	\$4,199
25.	Ambulance Director		Last Frontier Health District	ALT Ambulance	\$95,083	\$11,449
26.	Ultrasound Tech		Last Frontier Health District	Ultrasound	\$94,660	\$7,886
27.	Registered Nurse II		Last Frontier Health District	Infection Control	\$89,917	\$11,603
28.	Family Nurse Practitioner		Last Frontier Health District	Clinic	\$87,968	\$5,827

29.	Quality Assurance Manger		Last Frontier Health District	Quality Assurance	\$85,943	\$2,963
30.	Maintenance Supervisor		Last Frontier Health District	Maintenance	\$84,064	\$11,687
31.	Controller		Last Frontier Health District	General Accounting	\$82,219	\$11,836
32.	Registered Nurse II		Last Frontier Health District	Surgery	\$79,761	\$6,645
33.	Registered Nurse I		Last Frontier Health District	Med Surg	\$77,822	\$12,469
34.	Physical Therapist		Last Frontier Health District	Physical Therapy	\$75,320	\$12,806
35.	General Manager	Fire Chief	California Pines Community Services District	Administrative	\$74,338	\$13,268
36.	Minimum Data Set Coordinator		Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$74,135	\$10,406
37.	Charged Nurse		Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$73,979	\$9,659
38.	Deputy Controller		Last Frontier Health District	General Accounting	\$73,354	\$11,317
39.	Human Resource Director		Last Frontier Health District	Human Resources	\$73,272	\$3,806
40.	Physical Therapist		Last Frontier Health District	Physical Therapy	\$72,566	\$3,884
41.	Information Technology Director		Last Frontier Health District	Data Processing	\$72,561	\$3,772
42.	Chief Fiscal Officer		Modoc County Local Transportation Commission	Office Employee	\$69,762	\$11,624
43.	Arch Tech		Modoc Resource Conservation District	Temporary	\$69,366	\$0
44.	Clinic Manager		Last Frontier Health District	Clinic	\$69,092	\$10,331
45.	Licensed Vocational Nurse		Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$66,780	\$10,349
46.	Senior Transp Planner		Modoc County Local Transportation Commission	Office Employee	\$66,312	\$20,309
47.	Paramedic Field Training Officer (Fto)		Last Frontier Health District	ALT Ambulance	\$64,686	\$9,572
48.	Physical Therapy Assistant		Last Frontier Health District	Physical Therapy	\$64,414	\$2,892
49.	Certified Coder		Last Frontier Health District	Medical Records	\$64,286	\$10,594
50.	Registered Nurse I		Last Frontier Health District	Emergency	\$63,819	\$5,272
51.	Director Of Staff Development		Last Frontier Health District	In-Service	\$62,554	\$10,655
52.	Don		Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$60,628	\$4,561
53.	Manager		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Business Office	\$60,456	\$0
54.	Lvn		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$60,196	\$0
55.	Lvn		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$60,184	\$0

56.	Assistant General Manager	Assistant Fire Chief	California Pines Community Services District	Administrative	\$59,534	\$8,000
57.	Mds		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$59,315	\$0
58.	Maintenance Worker		Last Frontier Health District	Maintenance	\$59,288	\$9,831
59.	Manager/Paramedic		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Ambulance	\$59,147	\$0
60.	Manager		Surprise Valley Hospital District	HR/Admin Asst/Board Sec.	\$58,268	\$0
61.	Manager/Phlebotomist		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Accounting	\$56,611	\$0
62.	Licensed Vocational Nurse		Last Frontier Health District	Clinic	\$56,087	\$11,372
63.	Paramedic		Last Frontier Health District	ALT Ambulance	\$55,644	\$9,108
64.	Cna		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$54,818	\$0
65.	Risk Management Coordinator		Last Frontier Health District	Quality Assurance	\$52,500	\$9,987
66.	Fire Captain		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$52,438	\$5,828
67.	Certified Nurse Assistant		Last Frontier Health District	Med Surg	\$52,121	\$9,326
68.	Dietary Manager		Last Frontier Health District	Dietary	\$51,869	\$2,640
69.	Maintenance Worker		Last Frontier Health District	Maintenance	\$51,789	\$9,547
70.	Medical Records Director		Last Frontier Health District	Medical Records	\$51,689	\$9,807
71.	Manager		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Dietary	\$51,154	\$0
72.	Manager		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Medical records	\$50,509	\$0
73.	Project Manager		Last Frontier Health District	Administration	\$50,372	\$9,364
74.	Cna		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$48,549	\$0
75.	It Support Technician		Last Frontier Health District	Data Processing	\$48,305	\$9,417
76.	Fire Captain		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$48,104	\$6,280
77.	Laboratory Manager		Last Frontier Health District	Lab	\$47,768	\$3,013
78.	Certified Nurse Assistant		Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$47,496	\$1,190
79.	Executive Administrative Assistant		Last Frontier Health District	Administration	\$47,491	\$9,869
80.	Cna		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$47,367	\$0
81.	Cook		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Dietary	\$47,117	\$0
82.	Social Services Coordinator		Last Frontier Health District	Social Services	\$46,754	\$1,138
83.	Cna		Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$45,868	\$0

84.	Certified Coder	Last Frontier Health District	Medical Records	\$45,865	\$8,479
85.	Activity Coordinator	Last Frontier Health District	Activities	\$45,862	\$9,534
86.	Paramedic	Last Frontier Health District	ALT Ambulance	\$45,039	\$8,321
87.	Field Crew	Modoc Resource Conservation District	Field Staff	\$44,963	\$0
88.	Accounting Tech	Last Frontier Health District	General Accounting	\$44,402	\$9,232
89.	Pharmacy Technician	Last Frontier Health District	Retail Pharm	\$44,368	\$2,294
90.	Manager	Surprise Valley Hospital District	Purchasing	\$43,461	\$0
91.	Laboratory Office Lead	Last Frontier Health District	Lab	\$43,141	\$9,453
92.	Pharmacy Technician	Last Frontier Health District	Retail Pharm	\$43,120	\$9,644
93.	Cemetery Worker	Alturas Cemetery District	Alturas Cemetery	\$42,699	\$1,200
94.	Certified Nurse Assistant	Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$42,358	\$9,402
95.	Certified Nurse Assistant	Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$41,171	\$9,446
96.	Certified Nurse Assistant	Last Frontier Health District	Snf	\$40,959	\$1,728
97.	Cna	Surprise Valley Hospital District	Nursing	\$40,905	\$0
98.	Manager	Surprise Valley Hospital District	Infection Control	\$40,851	\$0
99.	Emergency Medical Tech I	Last Frontier Health District	ALT Ambulance	\$40,796	\$8,366
100.	Housekeeper	Surprise Valley Hospital District	Housekeeping	\$40,269	\$0